SECTION 905 - PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications,
disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of
the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately
executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits.
I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in
the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard
Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED

ADDENDUM NO DATED

ADDENDUM NO DATED
Number Description

1 Revised Table of Contents; Added NTB No. 5573; Revised Bid

Items; Amendment EBSx Download Required.

ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO. DATED
TOTAL ADDENDA: 1

(Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

Respectfully Submitted,

DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
HSIP-0008-02(117)/ 108247301000
Covington County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: HSIP-0008-02(117)/108247301 - Covington

Section 901 - Advertisement

Section 904 - Notice to Bidders

#1 Governing Specification, w/ Supplement

#2 Status of ROW, w/ Attachments

#296 Reduced Speed Limit Signs

#445 Mississippi Agent or Qualified Nonresident Agent

#516 Errata and Modifications to the 2017 Standard Specifications

#757 Additional Erosion Control Requirements

#1225 Early Notice to Proceed

#1226 Material Storage Under Bridges

#1241 Fuel and Material Adjustments

#1434 Erosion Control Plan

#1878 Storm Water Discharge Associated with Construction Activities (>1 and <5 Acres)

#2172 App for Storm Water Reports

#2206 MASH Compliant Devices

#2273 Mississippi Special Fuel Tax Law

#2782 DBE Pre-Bid Meeting

#2954 Reflective Sheeting for Signs

#4113 Unique Entity ID Requirement For Federal Funded Projects

#4702 App for Traffic Control Report

#5551 Federal Bridge Formula

#5571 Contract Time

#5572 Specialty Items

#5573 Lane Closure Restrictions

#5605 Disadvantaged Business Enterprise In Federal-Aid Highway Construction, w/
Supplement

#5750 Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD)

#6138 Correction to Pavement Markings

#6195 Retroreflectivity Requirements

906 Required Federal Contract Provisions -- FHWA 1273, w/Supplements

Section 907 - Special Provisions

907-101-1 Definitions and Terms

907-102-2 Bidding Requirements and Conditions

907-105-2 Control of Work

907-106-2 Control of Materials

907-107-2 Contractor's Erosion Control Plan

907-108-4 Subletting of Contract

907-109-5 Measurement and Payment

907-234-1 Silt Fence

907-401-1 Tack Coat

907-416-3 High Friction Surface Treatment

907-618-12 Traffic Control Management



PROJECT: HSIP-0008-02(117)/108247301 - Covington

907-626-11 Thermoplastic Markings
907-627-1 Raised Pavement Markings
907-632-1 Traffic Signal Cabinet Assemblies
907-634-4 Traffic Signal and ITS Equipment Poles
907-636-3 Electrical Cable

907-637-3 Traffic Signal Conduit and Pull Boxes
907-641-4 Radar Vehicle Detection
907-650-5 On-Street Video Equipment
907-653-1 Traffic and Street Name Signs
907-663-6 Networking Equipment

907-700-1 Materials and Tests

907-701-3 Hydraulic Cement

907-702-4 Bituminous Materials

907-703-2 Gradation

907-705-1 Stone Riprap

907-707-3 Joint Materials

907-711-2 Plain Steel Wire

907-712-1 Fence and Guardrail

907-714-3 Miscellaneous Materials
907-718-1 Timber and Dimension Lumber
907-720-3 Pavement Marking Materials
907-721-4 Materials for Signing

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal
Certification of Performance - Prior Federal-Aid Contracts
Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspension
SAM.GOV Registration and Unique Entity ID

Section 902 - Contract Form

Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms

Form -- OCR-485

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET
OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)

11/21/2024 02:12 PM



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 5573 CODE: (SP)
DATE: 11/21/2024
SUBJECT: Lane Closure Restrictions
PROJECT: HSIP-0008-02(117) /108247301 — Covington County
Bidders are hereby advised of the following.

Any work on US 49 requiring a lane closure shall be done at night. No lane closures will be
allowed between the hours of 6 AM to 6 PM.

If the above requirement violated, the Contractor will be charged a fee of $500.00 for each full or
partial 5-minute period until the roadway is back in compliance with the above requirement.




Section 905 HSIP-0008-02(117)/108247301
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1) COVINGTON

Intersection Improvements on US 49 at SR 35, known as Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0008-02(117) / 108247301 in Covington County.

Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
Roadway Items

0010 201-B001 2 Acre Clearing and Grubbing

0020 201-C002 1 Acre Random Clearing and Grubbing

0030 202-B007 4,536 Square Yard Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
0040 202-B191 56 Linear Feet Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above

0050 202-B215 13 Each Removal of Sign Including Post & Footing
0060 203-E001 (E) 2,860 Cubic Yard Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, State Furnished
0070 203-G001 (E) 901 Cubic Yard Excess Excavation, FM, AH

0080 209-A005 12,780 Square Yard Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven
0090 211-B001 (E) 857 Cubic Yard Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished
0100 213-C001 1 Ton Superphosphate

0110 216-A001 8,220 Square Yard Solid Sodding

0120 219-A001 164 Thousand Gallon Watering [$20.00]

0130 220-A001 1 Acre Insect Pest Control [$30.00]

0140 223-A001 2 Acre Mowing [$50.00]

0150 225-A001 2 Acre Grassing

0160 225-B001 4 Ton Agricultural Limestone

0170 225-C001 4 Ton Mulch, Vegetative Mulch

0180 226-A001 2 Acre Temporary Grassing

0190 237-A002 200 Linear Feet Wattles, 20"

0200 245-A001 200 Linear Feet Silt Dike

0210 246-A001 200 Linear Feet Sandbags

0220 249-A001 80 Ton Riprap for Erosion Control

0230 304-B006 (GT) 870 Ton Granular Material, Class 6, Group C

0240 403-A003 (BA1) 946 Ton 12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

0250 403-A006 (BA1) 1,891 Ton 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

0260 403-A015 (BA1) 630 Ton 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

0270 407-A001 (A2) 1,146 Gallon Asphalt for Tack Coat

0280 503-C010 1,693 Linear Feet Saw Cut, Full Depth

0290 601-B0O01 (S) 6 Cubic Yard Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
0300 602-A001 (S) 345 Pounds Reinforcing Steel

0310 603-CA011 (S) 32 Linear Feet 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class I
0320 603-CA040 (S) 8 Linear Feet 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class llI
0330 603-CB003 (S) 1 Each 18" Reinforced Concrete End Section

(Date Printed 11/21/24) (Addendum No. 1)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Line No.
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0632
0640

0650

Item Code

609-D008
616-A001
617-A001
619-A1003
619-A2003
619-A5002
619-A6001
619-A6002
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-G4001
619-G4005
619-G5001
620-A001
630-A001
630-A003
630-A005
630-C001
630-C005
630-G003
630-G007
635-A059
635-A061
635-A070
638-A003
647-A001
699-A001
815-F002
907-234-A001
907-416-A001
907-416-B001
907-618-A001

907-626-C011

Adj Code
S)
S)

®)

Quantity
266

212
7
3,789
4,205
1,388
160
424
147
521
54
318

14

43
123
53
112

227

10
1,000

3,600

3,789

Units

Linear Feet
Square Yard
Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Lump Sum
Square Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Ton

Linear Feet
Square Yard
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Linear Feet

HSIP-0008-02(117)/108247301
COVINGTON

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3A

Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch
Right-of-Way Marker

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Paint

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Barricades, Type lll, Double Faced

Barricades, Type lll, Single Faced

Free Standing Plastic Drums

Mobilization

Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness
Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.1" Thickness
Square Tube Posts, 4.0 Ib/ft

Square Tube Posts, 2.0 Ib/ft

Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3L, Post Mounted

Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R, Post Mounted

Traffic Signal Head, Type 1

Traffic Signal Head, Type 2

Traffic Signal Head, Type 3

Flashing Assembly, Be Prepared to Stop When Flashing
Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment

Roadway Construction Stakes

Sediment Control Stone

Temporary Silt Fence

High Friction Surface Treatment

High Friction Surface Treatment Training

Maintenance of Traffic

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White

(Date Printed 11/21/24) (Addendum No. 1)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 3)

Line No.
0660

0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880
0890
0900
0910
0920
0930
0940

0950

0960

Item Code
907-626-E004

907-626-G006
907-626-G007
907-626-H006
907-626-H007
907-627-J001

907-627-L001

907-632-A007
907-632-J001

907-634-A107
907-634-A115
907-634-A117
907-634-C001
907-636-B013
907-636-B016
907-636-B028
907-637-A001

907-637-A002
907-637-A003
907-637-C028
907-637-C030
907-637-D002
907-637-D003
907-641-A002
907-641-B002
907-641-D001
907-650-A003
907-653-B001

907-663-A001

304-F001

304-F002

HSIP-0008-02(117)/108247301
COVINGTON

Adj Code Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
4,205 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
794 Linear Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White
594 Linear Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow
160 Square Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White
424 Linear Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White
49 Each Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
33 Each Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
1 Each Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type Ill Cabinet, Type 1 Controller
1 Each Power Service Pedestal
2 Each Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Il, 22' Shaft, 40' Arm
1 Each Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Il, 22' Shaft, 80' Arm
1 Each Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Il, 22' Shaft, 90' Arm
16 Cubic Yard Pole Foundations, Class "B" Concrete
1,958 Linear Feet Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 4 Conductor
1,023 Linear Feet Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor
78 Linear Feet Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 8, 3 Conductor
4 Each Pullbox Enclosure, Type 1
4 Each Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2
1 Each Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3
212 Linear Feet Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"
51 Linear Feet Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3"
1,785 Linear Feet Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2"
190 Linear Feet Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3"
4 Each Signal Stop Bar Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2
2 Each Signal Advanced Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2
1,133 Linear Feet Radar Vehicle Detection Cable
1 Each On Street Video Equipment, PTZ Type
18 Square Feet Street Name Sign
1 Each Network Switch, Type A
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 1
(GT) 4,860 Ton 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 2
(GT) 4,860 Ton Size 610 Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 3

(Date Printed 11/21/24) (Addendum No. 1)



Section 905 HSIP-0008-02(117)/108247301

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 4) COVINGTON
Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0970 304-F003 (GT) 4,860 Ton Size 825B Crushed Stone Base

(Date Printed 11/21/24) (Addendum No. 1)



	Table of Contents.pdf
	DBE Goal
	Bid Items


