SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission's election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission's request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. ADDENDUM NO	1	DATED DATED	11/21/2024	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED DATED		
ADDENDUM NO		DATED		ADDENDUM NO.	DATED		
Number 1 Revised Table of Co Items; Amendment E	Descript	d NTB No. 5573;	Revised Bid	TOTAL ADDENDA: (Must agree with total addend Respectfully Submitted, DATE BY	1 a issued prior to ope Contractor Signature	ening of bids)	
				TITLE			
				CITY, STATE, ZIP			
				PHONE			
				FAX			
(To be filled in if a corpo	ration)		0,,	E-MAIL			
	-						
Our corporation is charte titles and business addres						and the	names,
Pi	resident			Ad	ddress		
Se	ecretary	•		Ad	ddress		
Ti	easurer			Ad	ddress		
The following is my (our HSIP-0008-02(12	17)/ 108247						
Covington Coun	ty(ies)						
Revised 01/26/2016							

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: HSIP-0008-02(117)/108247301 - Covington

Section 901 - Advertisement

Section 904 - Notice to	Bidders					
#1	Governing Specification, w/ Supplement					
#2	Status of ROW, w/ Attachments					
#296	Reduced Speed Limit Signs					
#445	Mississippi Agent or Qualified Nonresident Agent					
#516	Errata and Modifications to the 2017 Standard Specifications					
#757	Additional Erosion Control Requirements					
#1225	Early Notice to Proceed					
#1226	Material Storage Under Bridges					
#1241	Fuel and Material Adjustments					
#1434	Erosion Control Plan					
#1878	Storm Water Discharge Associated with Construction Activities (≥1 and <5 Acres)					
#2172	App for Storm Water Reports					
#2206	MASH Compliant Devices					
#2273	Mississippi Special Fuel Tax Law					
#2782	DBE Pre-Bid Meeting					
#2954	Reflective Sheeting for Signs					
#4113	Unique Entity ID Requirement For Federal Funded Projects					
#4702	App for Traffic Control Report					
#5551	Federal Bridge Formula					
#5571	Contract Time					
#5572	Specialty Items					
#5573	Lane Closure Restrictions					
#5605	Disadvantaged Business Enterprise In Federal-Aid Highway Construction, w/ Supplement					
#5750	Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD)					
#6138	Correction to Pavement Markings					
#6195	Retroreflectivity Requirements					
906	Required Federal Contract Provisions FHWA 1273, w/Supplements					
Section 907 - Special F	Provisions					
	Definitions and Terms					
907-102-2	Bidding Requirements and Conditions					
907-105-2	Control of Work					
907-106-2	Control of Materials					
907-107-2	Contractor's Erosion Control Plan					
907-108-4	Subletting of Contract					
907-109-5	Measurement and Payment					
907-234-1	Silt Fence					
907-401-1	Tack Coat					
907-416-3	High Friction Surface Treatment					
907-618-12	Traffic Control Management					

PROJECT: HSIP-0008-02(117)/108247301 - Covington

907-626-11	Thermoplastic Markings
907-627-1	Raised Pavement Markings
907-632-1	Traffic Signal Cabinet Assemblies
907-634-4	Traffic Signal and ITS Equipment Poles
907-636-3	Electrical Cable
907-637-3	Traffic Signal Conduit and Pull Boxes
907-641-4	Radar Vehicle Detection
907-650-5	On-Street Video Equipment
907-653-1	Traffic and Street Name Signs
907-663-6	Networking Equipment
907-700-1	Materials and Tests
907-701-3	Hydraulic Cement
907-702-4	Bituminous Materials
907-703-2	Gradation
907-705-1	Stone Riprap
907-707-3	Joint Materials
907-711-2	Plain Steel Wire
907-712-1	Fence and Guardrail
907-714-3	Miscellaneous Materials
907-718-1	Timber and Dimension Lumber
907-720-3	Pavement Marking Materials
907-721-4	Materials for Signing

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal Certification of Performance - Prior Federal-Aid Contracts Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspension SAM.GOV Registration and Unique Entity ID Section 902 - Contract Form Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms Form -- OCR-485

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA) 11/21/2024 02:12 PM

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 5573

CODE: (SP)

DATE: 11/21/2024

SUBJECT: Lane Closure Restrictions

PROJECT: HSIP-0008-02(117) / 108247301 – Covington County

Bidders are hereby advised of the following.

Any work on US 49 requiring a lane closure shall be done at night. No lane closures will be allowed between the hours of 6 AM to 6 PM.

If the above requirement violated, the Contractor will be charged a fee of **<u>\$500.00</u>** for each full or partial 5-minute period until the roadway is back in compliance with the above requirement.

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1)

Intersection Improvements on US 49 at SR 35, known as Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0008-02(117) / 108247301 in Covington County.

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity Road ^y	Units way Items	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0010	201-B001		2	Acre	Clearing and Grubbing
0020	201-C002		1	Acre	Random Clearing and Grubbing
0030	202-B007		4,536	Square Yard	Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
0040	202-B191		56	Linear Feet	Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above
0050	202-B215		13	Each	Removal of Sign Including Post & Footing
0060	203-E001	(E)	2,860	Cubic Yard	Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, State Furnished
0070	203-G001	(E)	901	Cubic Yard	Excess Excavation, FM, AH
0080	209-A005		12,780	Square Yard	Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven
0090	211-B001	(E)	857	Cubic Yard	Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished
0100	213-C001		1	Ton	Superphosphate
0110	216-A001		8,220	Square Yard	Solid Sodding
0120	219-A001		164	Thousand Gallon	Watering [\$20.00]
0130	220-A001		1	Acre	Insect Pest Control [\$30.00]
0140	223-A001		2	Acre	Mowing [\$50.00]
0150	225-A001		2	Acre	Grassing
0160	225-B001		4	Ton	Agricultural Limestone
0170	225-C001		4	Ton	Mulch, Vegetative Mulch
0180	226-A001		2	Acre	Temporary Grassing
0190	237-A002		200	Linear Feet	Wattles, 20"
0200	245-A001		200	Linear Feet	Silt Dike
0210	246-A001		200	Linear Feet	Sandbags
0220	249-A001		80	Ton	Riprap for Erosion Control
0230	304-B006	(GT)	870	Ton	Granular Material, Class 6, Group C
0240	403-A003	(BA1)	946	Ton	12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement
0250	403-A006	(BA1)	1,891	Ton	19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement
0260	403-A015	(BA1)	630	Ton	9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement
0270	407-A001	(A2)	1,146	Gallon	Asphalt for Tack Coat
0280	503-C010		1,693	Linear Feet	Saw Cut, Full Depth
0290	601-B001	(S)	6	Cubic Yard	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
0300	602-A001	(S)	345	Pounds	Reinforcing Steel
0310	603-CA011	(S)	32	Linear Feet	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III
0320	603-CA040	(S)	8	Linear Feet	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III
0330	603-CB003	(S)	1	Each	18" Reinforced Concrete End Section

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0340	609-D008	(S)	266	Linear Feet	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3A
0350	616-A001	(S)	212	Square Yard	Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch
0360	617-A001		7	Each	Right-of-Way Marker
0370	619-A1003		3,789	Linear Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint
0380	619-A2003		4,205	Linear Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Paint
0390	619-A5002		1,388	Linear Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Paint
0400	619-A6001		160	Square Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
0410	619-A6002		424	Linear Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
0420	619-D1001		147	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
0430	619-D2001		521	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
0440	619-G4001		54	Linear Feet	Barricades, Type III, Double Faced
0450	619-G4005		318	Linear Feet	Barricades, Type III, Single Faced
0460	619-G5001		14	Each	Free Standing Plastic Drums
0470	620-A001		1	Lump Sum	Mobilization
0480	630-A001		43	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
0490	630-A003		123	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness
0500	630-A005		53	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.1" Thickness
0510	630-C001		112	Linear Feet	Square Tube Posts, 4.0 lb/ft
0520	630-C005		227	Linear Feet	Square Tube Posts, 2.0 lb/ft
0530	630-G003		1	Each	Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3L, Post Mounted
0540	630-G007		1	Each	Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R, Post Mounted
0550	635-A059		6	Each	Traffic Signal Head, Type 1
0560	635-A061		2	Each	Traffic Signal Head, Type 2
0570	635-A070		2	Each	Traffic Signal Head, Type 3
0580	638-A003		4	Each	Flashing Assembly, Be Prepared to Stop When Flashing
0590	647-A001		1	Lump Sum	Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment
0600	699-A001		1	Lump Sum	Roadway Construction Stakes
0610	815-F002	(S)	10	Ton	Sediment Control Stone
0620	907-234-A001		1,000	Linear Feet	Temporary Silt Fence
0630	907-416-A001		3,600	Square Yard	High Friction Surface Treatment
0632	907-416-B001		1	Lump Sum	High Friction Surface Treatment Training
0640	907-618-A001		1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic
0650	907-626-C011		3,789	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0660	907-626-E004	·, · · · · ·	4,205	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
0670	907-626-G006		794	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White
0680	907-626-G007		594	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow
0690	907-626-H006		160	Square Feet	Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White
0700	907-626-H007		424	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White
0710	907-627-J001		49	Each	Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0720	907-627-L001		33	Each	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0730	907-632-A007		1	Each	Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type III Cabinet, Type 1 Controller
0740	907-632-J001		1	Each	Power Service Pedestal
0750	907-634-A107		2	Each	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 22' Shaft, 40' Arm
0760	907-634-A115		1	Each	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 22' Shaft, 80' Arm
0770	907-634-A117		1	Each	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 22' Shaft, 90' Arm
0780	907-634-C001		16	Cubic Yard	Pole Foundations, Class "B" Concrete
0790	907-636-B013		1,958	Linear Feet	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 4 Conductor
0800	907-636-B016		1,023	Linear Feet	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor
0810	907-636-B028		78	Linear Feet	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 8, 3 Conductor
0820	907-637-A001		4	Each	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 1
0830	907-637-A002		4	Each	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2
0840	907-637-A003		1	Each	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3
0850	907-637-C028		212	Linear Feet	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"
0860	907-637-C030		51	Linear Feet	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3"
0870	907-637-D002		1,785	Linear Feet	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2"
0880	907-637-D003		190	Linear Feet	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3"
0890	907-641-A002		4	Each	Signal Stop Bar Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2
0900	907-641-B002		2	Each	Signal Advanced Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2
0910	907-641-D001		1,133	Linear Feet	Radar Vehicle Detection Cable
0920	907-650-A003		1	Each	On Street Video Equipment, PTZ Type
0930	907-653-B001		18	Square Feet	Street Name Sign
0940	907-663-A001		1	Each	Network Switch, Type A
			ALTERNATE G	ROUP AA NUMBE	R 1
0950	304-F001	(GT)	4,860	Ton	3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base
				ROUP AA NUMBE	
0960	304-F002	(GT)	4,860		Size 610 Crushed Stone Base
			ALIERNAIEG	ROUP AA NUMBE	κι

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0970	304-F003	(GT)	4,860	Ton	Size 825B Crushed Stone Base